	16 64 0003	Dock	Docket No.: 26/1234US				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-01-2003	:R SHEET	U.S.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027*(exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		N LY		Patent and Tra	ademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	102563450	₩	RE	▼	▼		
To the Director of the United State		e: Please record the attache	d original do	cuments or copy	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shou Mao Chen 3 _ 2 + -	2. Name and address of Name: TRG Accessor		arty(ies):				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Address: 9643 Olive	Boulevard				
3. Nature of conveyance:Assignment	☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: St. Louis		_ State/Prov.:	МО		
Other		Country: USA		ZIP: <u>63132</u>			
Execution Date: March 7, 2003		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es)	□ Yes ⊠	3 No		
Application number(s) or patent number (s) or	• •	the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)		Ē			
	08/2002 30/2002			SEP 29 MI DPR/FINANI			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		-	:		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	·	6. Total number of appli	cations and	patents involve	ed: 2		
Name: Frank B. Janoski; Kirk A.	Damman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	ŀ1):	\$			
Registration No. 31,378; 42,461		☐ Enclosed - Any ex	xcess or ins	ufficiency shoul	d be		
Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh	credited or debited to deposit account						
500 North Broadway		☐ Authorized to be o	charged to d	leposit account			
Suite 2000		8. Deposit account num	ber:				
City: St. Louis	State/Prov.: MO						
Country: USA	ZIP: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct ar	nd any attaci	hed copy is a tr	ue copy		
Kirk A. Damman	1 C		Se	eptember 22, 200	03		
Name of Person Signing	/ / Fotal number of pages including co	Signature over sheet, attachments, and		Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0376

· OF	03-2	「一つ子 Docke	t No.: 26/1234US	<u> </u>
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/202) POBA/REV03 MAR 2 4 2003	PATE			rademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Compressions of Patents and	d Tradema		documents or co	opv thereof.
1 Name of conveying party/ies):	2403	2. Name and address or no	eceiving party(ies):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Address: 9643 Olive B	oulevard	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Şecurity Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	City: St. Louis	State/Prov.:	МО
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>63132</u>	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) 🗆 Yes [⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/040,005 01/08/2002 10/059,062 01/30/2002 Add	ditional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Frank B. Janoski; Kirk A. Damman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$ 80.00	
Registration No. 31378; 42461 Address: Lewis Rice & Fingersh		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
500 North Broadway		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit accoun	t
Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State/Prov.	<u>MO</u>	50-0975		
Country: USA ZIP: 63102		(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. 	regoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a t	rue copy
Kirk A. Damman	-/h -		March 24,2	2003
Name of Person Signing otal number of 10040005 otal number of 100400005 otal number of 10040000000000000000000000000000000000	of pages including of	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	Date	
)(PL PANA)		required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shou Mao Chen, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a citizen of the country of Taiwan, whose post office address is 344, Sec. 1, Chung Shan Road, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, is the owner of certain patents, patent applications, and inventions, more particularly described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

AND, WHEREAS, TRG Accessories, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a Missouri Corporation, with offices at 9643 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63136, USA, is desirous of acquiring with ASSIGNOR co-ownership of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, a fifty percent (50%) ownership of all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to all said patents and in and to said patent applications and Letters Patent which issue therefrom, in any and all countries of the world, and any reissue, rectamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, so that the same are held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, as co-owners, their successors, beneficiaries, and assigns, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request that the appropriate Government entity for the issuance of patents issue said Letters Patent, when granted, jointly to the said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNOR, their successors and assigns, as co-assignees of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE further agree to provide notification to the other party in the event that they assign their rights under this agreement to a third party.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, a Missouri corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said inventions the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

chen show Mas

Date: 3-07-03

Shou Mao Chen

996590

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both.

Chen thou Maso

Shou Mao Chen

.996590

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

4

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0379